



चिकित्सा शिक्षा प्रकोष्ठ, ईएसआईसी, मुख्यालय MEDICAL EDUCATION CELL, ESIC, HEADQUARTERS पंचदीप भवन: सी. आई. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 PANCHDEEP BHAWAN: C.I.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-02 ई-मेल: dmc-dl@esic.nic.in; mecell.hq@esic.nic.in

No. L-11/12/3/CORPORATION-MEETING/2024-MEC

Date: 04.03.2024

## ज्ञापन/Memorandum

विषय/Subject: Continuance of concessions/facilities for ESIC Medical College, Alwar & Bihta till 31.03.2025-reg.

In continuation of this office Memorandum of even number dated 29.04.2023 on the above cited subject (copy attached), the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of Competent Authority, in pursuance of the decision taken in the 193rd Corporation Meeting held on 10.02.2024 as under: -

- 1. Services will continue to be opened for non-IPs at 'Nil' user charges.
- 2. In addition to 'Nil' user charges for non-IPs patients, drug / dressing consumables available under ESIC Rate Contract will be provided free of charge (including local purchase for ESIC RC items). Any item outside ESIC RC due to exigency of treatment will be purchased by the patient (non-IP) at their own level.
- 3. Shuttle services to and fro from the nearest city / town to the hospital with reasonable frequency to facilitate timely transportation of patients.

The above concessions / facilities will be continued at ESIC Medical College, Alwar (Rajasthan) & Bihta (Patna, Bihar) till 31.03.2025.

दिनेश सिंह/Dinesh Singh

सहायक निदेशक(चि. शि.)/Asstt. Director (ME)

To,

- 1. अधिष्ठाता, ESIC Medical College (i) Alwar, Rajasthan (ii) Bihta, Patna
- 2. चिकित्सा अधीक्षक, ESIC Hospital (i) Alwar, Rajasthan (ii) Bihta, Patna
- 3. क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, ESIC Regional Office, (i) Jaipur, Rajasthan (ii) Bihta, Patna, Bihar
- 4. चिकित्सा आयुक्त, Medical Administrative, ESIC Hqrs.
- 5. चिकित्सा आयुक्त, Medical Services, ESIC Hqrs
- 6. बीमा आयुक्त, P&A, ESIC Hqrs.
- 7. अधिष्ठाता, ESIC Medical College (i) Faridabad, Haryana (ii) Sanathnagar, Hyderabad
- 8. वैबसाइट कंटैंट मैनेजर, PR Branch, for uploading on ESIC Website.